
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 9.0 2.50 909.9 23,585 23,585 39,098 60.3

2 曇り 10.5 8.00 2,124.5 55,067 78,652 78,195 100.6

3 曇り 11.5 10.50 2,394.5 62,065 140,717 117,293 120.0

4 曇り 10.6 0.00 674.3 17,478 158,195 156,391 101.2

5 曇り 10.1 10.20 2,259.8 58,574 216,769 195,489 110.9

6 曇り 13.8 2.00 1,422.1 36,861 253,630 234,586 108.1

7 曇り 7.6 0.00 578.4 14,992 268,375 273,684 98.1

8 曇り 7.3 2.30 1,487.6 38,559 307,181 312,782 98.2

9 曇り 11.7 10.20 2,630.9 68,193 375,373 351,880 106.7

10 曇り 14.6 6.40 2,168.5 56,208 431,581 390,977 110.4

11 雨 11.5 0.00 564.5 14,632 446,213 430,075 103.8

12 雨 9.9 0.60 667.5 17,302 463,514 469,173 98.8

13 雨 9.1 0.40 742.7 19,251 482,765 508,270 95.0

14 曇り 6.4 1.10 648.3 16,804 499,569 547,368 91.3

15 雪 9.8 4.20 1,692.7 43,875 543,444 586,466 92.7

16 曇り 8.6 4.30 2,047.6 53,074 596,518 625,564 95.4

17 曇り 5.6 0.00 406.3 10,531 607,049 664,661 91.3

18 曇り 10.3 8.90 2,528.2 65,531 672,580 703,759 95.6

19 曇り 15.4 10.20 2,304.2 59,725 732,305 742,857 98.6

20 曇り 16.0 10.90 2,678.5 69,427 801,732 781,955 102.5

21 曇り 17.2 0.00 385.8 10,000 811,731 821,052 98.9

22 曇り 11.3 0.20 590.7 15,311 827,042 860,150 96.2

23 曇り 6.1 2.90 1,165.5 30,210 857,252 899,248 95.3

24 曇り 5.8 3.70 1,170.6 30,342 887,594 938,345 94.6

25 曇り 12.7 2.50 1,633.9 42,351 929,945 977,443 95.1

26 曇り 14.6 7.50 2,263.8 58,678 988,622 1,016,541 97.3

27 曇り 8.3 0.20 976.7 25,316 1,013,939 1,055,639 96.0

28 曇り 7.4 5.30 2,045.4 53,017 1,066,955 1,094,736 97.5

29 曇り 8.4 8.50 2,915.4 75,567 1,142,522 1,133,834 100.8

30 曇り 9.6 4.80 1,361.9 35,300 1,177,823 1,172,932 100.4

31 雪のち雨 11.0 1.50 1,109.3 28,753 1,206,576 1,212,030 99.6

℃ h 46550.0

10.4 4.19 1501.6

3.64 1508.4

実績平均(/日) ¥38,922

  月目標値(/日) ¥39,098

月合計 ¥1,206,576

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2019年3月

日付 天気
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